FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 75

Introduced by Janssen, 15; Karpisek, 32.

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf was born February 12, 1884, in a small log house in Saline County; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf attended Freeouf School and the University of Nebraska Agriculture College at Lincoln; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf married Phoebe Emily Parsons on June 8, 1910, and they later had five children together; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf was a farmer and real estate professional in southeast Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf was a member of the Nebraska House of Representatives from 1927 to 1935, where he was known for his strong work ethic; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf showed admirable courage overcoming the loss of his right leg in 1922 and persevering through the Great Depression; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf was a respected community servant and role model for persons facing adversities; and

WHEREAS, Frank Freeouf passed away on July 31, 1961.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature honors Frank Freeouf for his service to the State of Nebraska.

-1-

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the family of Frank Freeouf.